FILE NO. 071182

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[John Barleycorn Pub.]
2	
3	Resolution commending John Barleycorn Pub for almost 40 years of enriching the city
4	
5	
6	WHEREAS, John Barleycorn Pub has been a neighborhood and citywide institution for
7	nearly 40 years; and
8	WHEREAS, John Barleycorn Pub, with its authentic cable car benches, church pews from Old St. Mary's, and other historic memorabilia and furnishings, preserves a sense of Old
9	San Francisco; and
10	WHEREAS, John Barleycorn Pub has received accolades from around the world as a
11	unique San Francisco establishment; and
12	WHEREAS, John Barleycorn Pub has served as a community gathering place and
13	anchor for the social life of the neighborhood of Lower Nob Hill; and
14	WHEREAS, John Barleycorn Pub is the type of small, owner-operated business that is
	acknowledged to the most beneficial to the local economy and most responsive to community
15	concerns; and
16	WHEREAS, Sam Duvall and Lawrence Ayre, founders and operators of the Barleycorn
17	and other popular establishments, are recognized for their contributions to the cultural,
18	economic and social life of the city; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends its highest commendation to John
20	Barleycorn Pub and calls on the owner of the property at 1415 Larkin Street to work
21	cooperatively to find a solution that would allow John Barleycorn Pub to remain a part of San Francisco's cultural heritage.
22	Francisco's cultural hentage.
23	
24	
25	

Supervisor Peskin BOARD OF SUPERVISORS